
 
 
 

 

 

 

Tower Mill Road 
London, SE15 6BY 

Telephone: 0207 701 6629 
Email: office@grove.southwark.sch.uk 

Executive Headteacher: Rebecca Sherwood 
Assistant Headteacher: Sue Howlett 

 

 

Term School Starts School Closes Half Term Holidays 

Autumn Term Monday 4th September 2023 Wed 20th December 2023 Mon 23rd Oct 2023 – Fri 27th Oct 2023 

Christmas Holidays Thursday 21st December 2023 to Friday 5th January 2024 

Spring Term Monday 8th January 2024 28th March 2024 Mon 12th Feb 24 – Fri 16th Feb 2024 

Easter Holidays Friday 29th March 2024 to Friday to 12th April 2024 

Summer Term Monday 15th April 2024 Thursday 25th July 2024 Mon 27th May 2024 – Fri 31st May 2024 

May Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

 
 
 

The first day back for children will be Wednesday 6th September 2023 
 

 
The School will be CLOSED to children on the following days: 
 

Monday 4th September 2023 Home Visits 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 Home Visits  

Wednesday 6th September 2023 School starts 

Wednesday 15th November Parent Conference Day 

Monday 4th December INSET Day 

Monday 8th January  Home Visits 

Friday 2nd February INSET Day 

Wednesday 6th March Parent Conference Day 

Tuesday 7th May INSET Day 

tbc INSET Day 

tbc INSET Day 
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